
Packer, Mike <packerm@londonhydro.com>

Fwd: EB-2021-0041: London Hydro Inc. (LHI) 2022 Cost of Service Application
Proposed Addendum to the Settlement Proposal filed January 31, 2022
1 message

Packer, Mike <packerm@londonhydro.com> Mon, Feb 10, 2025 at 2:57 PM
To: Mark Rubenstein <mark@shepherdrubenstein.com>, Mark Garner <markgarner@rogers.com>, Julie Girvan
<jgirvan@uniserve.com>, randy.aiken@sympatico.ca, Amanda Montgomery <amanda@elsonadvocacy.ca>, Todd Jardine
<Todd.Jardine@threefires.com>, reggie.george@threefires.com, michael.george@southwindcorp.ca,
jessica.wakefield@threefires.com
Cc: Michael Buonaguro <mikebuonaguro@me.com>, David Arnold <arnoldd@londonhydro.com>

FYI. This will also be e-filed with the OEB later in the day.

As communicated in my first e-mail on November 5th, London Hydro will provide $1,000 to each of the 6 registered
intervenors from the EB-2021-0041 proceeding for their participation in this process. If you send me your invoice, I will
make sure that you are paid.

Thanks again for the time that you spent on this. Much appreciated.

Mike Packer
Director of Regulatory Affairs

Office: 519-661-5800 Ext. 885750
Email: packerm@londonhydro.com
111 Horton St. London, ON, N6A 4H6

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Packer, Mike <packerm@londonhydro.com>
Date: Mon, Feb 10, 2025 at 2:13 PM
Subject: EB-2021-0041: London Hydro Inc. (LHI) 2022 Cost of Service Application Proposed Addendum to the Settlement
Proposal filed January 31, 2022
To: Office of the Registrar <registrar@oeb.ca>
Cc: David Arnold <arnoldd@londonhydro.com>, Michael Buonaguro <mikebuonaguro@me.com>

Please find attached a proposed addendum to the Settlement Proposal filed January 31, 2022 in London Hydro's 2022
Cost of Service Application.

Thanks,

Mike Packer
Director of Regulatory Affairs

Office: 519-661-5800 Ext. 885750
Email: packerm@londonhydro.com
111 Horton St. London, ON, N6A 4H6
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